Learning, Land and Neighbourhoods
Community Engagement Initiative

Summary of Findings

Dialogue (Summary of Written Response Comments by Site)
Moody Elementary
27 responses submitted (all respondents reported living in Port Moody)
-18 (67%) reported having school age children
-Most respondents reported they did not attend the Open House
and have not been to the LLN website

Based on what you heard this evening, what advice would you give the board to
balance neighbourhood concerns, the broader community needs and student
needs?

Issues (identified by respondents)

Issue Number (%)of respondents
Daycare 7 —26%
Traffic 6 —22%
Public Space (retain) 5-19%
Community Engagement (encourage/positive) | 5§ — 19%
French Immersion (need) 4 — 15%
Outdoor/Sports Facilities (need) 3-11%
Fine Arts (need) 3-11%

Did you learn anything new or different tonight, either through the presentation,
or engaging with trustees, staff and other participants?

Based on comments relating to the above topics, there is community support for the
following:

Topic (support) Number (%)of respondents
Two schools on middle site 4 — 15%

Need to address seismic risk 3-11%

Use of NLC space 3-11%

Middle School Fine Arts Program | 3 — 11%

Land Sale 2—-7%

French Immersion 2 _-7%

Do you have any recommendations on how to better engage you and others in
this community dialogue?

Recommendation | Number (%)of respondents
Web/Social Media 3-11%

Public Forum/Dialogue | 3 — 11%
Public/School Mailing | 2 — 7%
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Learning, Land and Neighbourhoods
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Victoria Park
10 responses submitted (9 respondents reported living in Coquitlam, 1 in Port
Coquitlam)
-2 (20%) reported having school age children
-70% of respondents reported they did not attend the Open House
and 60% had not been to the LLN website

Based on what you heard this evening, what advice would you give the board to
balance neighbourhood concerns, the broader community needs and student
needs?

A total of 8 comments were recorded for this question
Issues (identified by respondents)

Advice

Number (%)of respondents

Keep as park

2-20%

Sell/swap unused land 2 —20%
Do not sell land 1-10%
Support Engagement Process 1-10%
Revenue Generation 1-10%
Work with municipality 1-10%
New school as soon as possible | 1 - 10%

Did you learn anything new or different tonight, either through the presentation,
or engaging with trustees, staff and other participants?
Based on comments relating to the above topics, there is community support for the

following:

Topic (support)

Number (%)of respondents

The process

2-20%

Sale/Swap with City

2-20%

Continued Pos. Relationship with City

2-20%

Do you have any recommendations on how to better engage you and others in

this community dialogue?

Recommendation

Number (%)of respondents

Web/Social Media

1-10%

Workshop 1-10%
Community Paper 1-10%
Door Drops 1-10%
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Coronation Park
2 responses submitted (all respondents reported living in Port Moody)
-none reported having school age children
-One attended the Open House and both have been to the LLN website

Based on what you heard this evening, what advice would you give the board to
balance neighbourhood concerns, the broader community needs and student
needs?

Responses

-Move consultation, especially for Port Moody Residents. (Not your fault about OCP)

Did you learn anything new or different tonight, either through the presentation,
or engaging with trustees, staff and other participants?

Responses

-Need more information on Cedarbrook

Do you have any recommendations on how to better engage you and others in
this community dialogue?

Responses

-More cooperation from Moody Council

-Hold another consultation on Coronation Park when there is no OCP meeting

Parkland

No response forms were submitted for Parkland
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Report 1
(Completion rate: 92.19%)

Four properties have been identified for the Learning, Land and Neighbourhoods initiatives.
Please rank the properties in order of interest for you, with 1 being the most interest for you

and 4 being the least interest.

Completely Somewhat Not at all Total Responses
interested interested interested

Coronation Park Elementary 28 (48%) 17 (29%) 13 (22%) 58

School

Moody Elementary School 31 (56%) 16 (29%) 8 (15%) 55

A portion of Parkland 22 (44%) 12 (24%) 16 (32%) 50

Elementary School

A portion of Victoria Park 18 (33%) 20 (37%) 16 (30%) 54

Is additional information needed to help you better understand this initiative and provide your

input?
Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 53% 30
No 47% 27
Total Responses 57
Did you attend the open house on October 29, 2013?
Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 22% 13
No 78% 47
Total Responses 60
Are you planning to attend a workshop in November?
Yes No Total Responses
Coronation Park Elementary School, November 27, 16 (27%) 43 (73%) 59
2013
Moody Elementary School, November 6, 2013 12 (20%) 47 (80%) 59
A portion of Parkland Elementary School, November 12 (20%) 48 (80%) 60
28,2013
A portion of Victoria Park, November 19, 2013 8 (14%) 51 (86%) 59



I am a resident of:

Response Chart Percentage Count
Coquitlam 53% 31
Port Coquitlam 2% 1
Port Moody 39% 23
Anmore 0% 0
Belcarra 0% 0
Other, please specify... 7% 4
Total Responses 59
I am a resident of: (Other, please specify...)

# Response

1. Have lived in coq and poco for 20yrs

2. Ilive in Lloydminster, SK

3. Burnaby

What best describes you:
Response Chart Percentage Count
I am a parent 59% 35
I am a student 0% 0
I am a concerned resident 20% 12
I am an employee or educator of the 7% 4
Coquitlam School District
Other, please specify... 14% 8
Total Responses 59

What best describes you: (Other, please specify...)

# Response

Community sport organization volunteer/leader

I am a concerned residential Student, who lives beside the property

My kids used to go to Porter, and I live in the community near Porter.

Parent and tax paying resident

a former student of Moody elementary

retired teacher from Leigh, live near school for 22 years.

Korean Church
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A Korean church based in Coquitlam, BC



If you are a parent, in which grade(s) is/are your child/children? Select all that apply

Response Chart Percentage Count

Pre-kindergarten 30% 12

K-5 57% 23

6-8 12% 5

9-12 30% 12
Total Responses 40

How did you learn about this engagement process? (select all that apply)

Response Chart Percentage Count

An e-mail from the principal 27% 16

An advertisement in the paper 17% 10

An advertisement online 8% 5

Facebook or Twitter 20% 12

A news article or blog story 14% 8

A friend or neighbour 24% 14

Other, please specify... 20% 12
Total Responses 59

How did you learn about this engagement process? (select all that apply) (Other, please specify...)

# Response

email from the SD

email from Charles Best school

Board Meeting

Notice from school and recent article in local paper.

was told afew years ago, by the Principal of Moody Elementary that the school was bieng torn down
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I contacted the City of Coquitlam because I was disappointed that two important meetings for our neighbourhood
were being conducted concurrently. I thought the City Departments should have communicated better with each
other to avoid this but of course the School District is independent of the City.

7. District website

A information sheet left at my door.

9. District news

10. Town Meeting at Parkland Elem. in 2012 ?

11. Internet Search

12.



